commence, transact or carry-on cannabis business activity in the City of Fontana without 
first having procured a City of Fontana cannabis business license. 

7. Bond Requirement. Commercial Cannabis Business shall provide proof of 
a bond in the amount of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) to cover the cost of 
enforcing the terms of Chapter 33 and this Agreement if necessitated by a violation of the 
licensing requirements.  

8. Records and Recordkeeping. 

8.1 Commercial Cannabis Business shall maintain accurate books and 
records in an electronic format, detailing all of the revenues and expenses of the business,